

June 19, 2024

DGM – Corporate Relations BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 500408 The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: TATAELXSI

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the term of office of Mrs. Shyamala Gopinath (DIN: 02362921), Independent Director of the Company, ends on June 19, 2024. Accordingly, she ceases to be Independent Director of the Company with effect from June 20, 2024

The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are provided in Annexure - A.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company <u>www.tataelxsi.com</u>.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Yours faithfully, For Tata Elxsi Limited

Cauveri Sriram Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

TATA ELXSI

Registered Office **Tata Elxsi Limited** ITPB Road Whitefield Bangalore 560 048 India Tel +91 80 2297 9123 Fax +91 80 2841 1474 www.tataelxsi.com

(CIN-L85110KA1989PLC009968)



Annexure - A

Details under amended Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read along with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1	Reason for change viz. Appointment, re-	Term of office of Mrs. Shyamala
	appointment, resignation, removal, death or	Gopinath (DIN: 02362921), as
	otherwise	Independent Director ends on June 19,
		2024
2	Date of appointment/re-appointment/	Mrs. Shyamala Gopinath ceases to be
	cessation (as applicable) & term of	Director of the Company with effect
	appointment/re-appointment	from June 20, 2024
3	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable
4	Disclosure of relationships between directors	Not Applicable
	(in case of appointment of a director)	

TATA ELXSI

Registered Office **Tata Elxsi Limited** ITPB Road Whitefield Bangalore 560 048 India Tel +91 80 2297 9123 Fax +91 80 2841 1474 www.tataelxsi.com

(CIN-L85110KA1989PLC009968)